PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2044

- Page 14, line 1, overstrike "containers of one pound [.45", remove "kilogram", and overstrike "] or"
- Page 14, line 2, overstrike "less,", remove "the", overstrike "label", overstrike "must", remove "contain", overstrike "the", overstrike "information", and replace "required by" with "packets as prepared for use in home gardens or household plantings or vegetable seed in preplanted containers, mats, tapes, or other planting devices"
- Page 14, line 3, remove "this subsection"
- Page 14, line 5, after "b." insert "Lot identification by lot number or other means. c." and overstrike "standards as"
- Page 14, overstrike lines 6 and 7
- Page 14, line 8, overstrike "revisions"
- Page 14, line 9, after "Percentage" insert "standard established by the commissioner"
- Page 14, line 11, remove "; the" and overstrike "calendar month and year the test was completed"
- Page 14, line 12, remove "or the year for which the seed was packaged"
- Page 14, line 14, overstrike "c." and insert immediately thereafter "d." and overstrike "full"
- Page 14, line 25, remove the overstrike over "e."
- Page 14, line 28, after the overstruck period insert "The calendar month and year the germination test was completed and a statement stating the sell by date that may be no more than twelve months from the date of test, exclusive of the month of test, or the percentage germination and the calendar month and year the test was completed to determine the percentage if the germination test was completed within twelve months, exclusive of the month of test.
 - For seeds placed in a germination medium, mat, tape, or other device in a way as to make it difficult to determine the quantity of seed without removing the seed, a statement to indicate the minimum number of seeds in the container."
- Page 14, line 29, overstrike "of more than one pound [.45"
- Page 14, line 30, remove "<u>kilogram</u>", overstrike "],", remove "<u>the</u>", overstrike "label", overstrike "must", remove "<u>contain</u>", overstrike "the", and overstrike "information"
- Page 14, line 31, replace "required by this subsection" with "other than packets prepared for use in home gardens or household plantings and other than preplanted containers, mats, tapes, or other planting devices"

Page 15, line 4, overstrike "Origin, meaning the state or foreign country where grown. If the origin is"

Page 15, overstrike lines 5 through 7

Page 15, line 8, overstrike "e."

Page 15, line 15, remove "or the year for which the seed was"

Page 15, line 16, remove "packaged"

Page 15, line 17, overstrike "f." and insert immediately thereafter "d." and overstrike "full"

Page 15, after line 18, insert:

"e. The labeling requirements for vegetable seed in a container of more than one pound [.45 kilogram] are satisfied if the seed is weighed from a properly labeled container in the presence of the purchaser."

Page 24, line 28, replace "2. A" with "However, a"

Page 24, line 29, replace "under subsection 1" with "from this chapter"

Page 24, line 30, replace "3." with "2."

Page 30, remove lines 3 and 4

Renumber accordingly